CAMBRIAN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by Edwards Buildings
Tregaron + District Motor Club - 28th/29th January 2023

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Total Penalty Pos Cls Pos  Diffto Diff to
Fails Time First Previous
19 Rhydian Ebenezer Jon Hawkins Honda Civic E 17:34 1
5 Kevin Morgan Dai Richards Ford Escort E 19:00 2 1 1:26 1:26
6  Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria E 19:17 3 2 1:43 0:17
14  Deion Atkinson Aron Jones BMW 318Ti E 19:57 4 3 2:23 0:40
8  Owain Rowlands Jamie Mills Mazda MX5 E 20:27 5 4 2:53 0:30
13  Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E 20:33 6 5 2:59 0:06
2  Bleddyn Thomas Kieran Price Ford Escort E 20:49 7 6 3:15 0:16
18 Gareth Price Liam Evans BMW 318Ti E 21:01 8 7 3:27 0:12
20 Evan Shepherd Byron Jones Ford Sierra E 23:05 9 8 5:31 2:04
58 Delyth Jones Lewis Morgan Ford Escort N 23:07 10 1 5:33 0:02
51 Gerwyn James Amy Chapman Vauxhall Corsa N 23:23 11 2 5:49 0:16
17  Joe Jones Matt 'Ger-y-Cwm' Rees Seat Ibiza E 23:35 12 9 6:01 0:12
24  Thomas Welsby Rhys Jones Mini Cooper E 27:09 13 10 9:35 3:34
47  Dylan James James Martin Proton Satria GTi N 28:46 14 3 11:12 1:37
44 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra N 29:21 15 4 11:47 0:35
30 Peter Carroll Abi Haycock Citroen C2 S 34:13 16 16:39 4:52
45  Rhydian Jones Darren Jones Ford Fiesta S 34:44 17 2 17:10 0:31
23 David Edwards Jamie Clifford-Jones Toyota Corolla E 34:55 18 11 17:21 0:11
46 Richard Owen Morgans  Corey Powel-Jones Ford Escort N 35:09 19 5 17:35 0:14
22  Dai John Alun Ginn Toyota Corolla E 35:53 20 12 18:19 0:44
34  Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza S 36:14 21 3 18:40 0:21
59 Martin Haynes Kieran Rawstron Ford Ka N 37:56 22 6 20:22 1:42
26  Mici Lloyd-Jones Dave Thomas Honda Civic E 38:05 23 13 20:31 0:09
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No.

27
32

48
60

Driver

Paul Williams
Steffan Evans

Huw Rowcliffe

Iwan Roberts
Steffan Rhys James

Owain Dixon

Navigator

Dafydd Owens
Gethin Evans
Owen Rowcliffe
Iwan Jones
Richard Thomas
Callum Goldsmith

Car

Peugeot 206 GTi 180

Subaru Impreza
Toyota Corolla
Toyota Corolla
Peugeot 206 GTi
BMW Compact

Class

Z Z2 m m u uw
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23

Time
42:18
45:00
17:14
22:05
43:22
54:39

Pos

24
25
26
27
28
29

Cls Pos Diff to

First
4 24:44
5 27:26
14
15
7
8

Diff to
Previous

4:13
2:42
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