

# **Sponsored by Edwards Buildings**

Tregaron + District Motor Club - 28th/29th January 2023

No.	Driver	Navigator	Car	Class	Total Penalty Fails Time	Pos	CIs Pos	Diff to First	Diff to Previous
19	Rhydian Ebenezer	Jon Hawkins	Honda Civic	E	17:34	1			
5	Kevin Morgan	Dai Richards	Ford Escort	E	19:00	2	1	1:26	1:26
6	Steve Knibbs	Gerwyn Barry	Proton Satria	Е	19:17	3	2	1:43	0:17
14	Deion Atkinson	Aron Jones	BMW 318Ti	E	19:57	4	3	2:23	0:40
8	Owain Rowlands	Jamie Mills	Mazda MX5	Е	20:27	5	4	2:53	0:30
13	Michael Roberts	Natasha Roberts	Ford Escort	E	20:33	6	5	2:59	0:06
2	Bleddyn Thomas	Kieran Price	Ford Escort	Е	20:49	7	6	3:15	0:16
18	Gareth Price	Liam Evans	BMW 318Ti	Е	21:01	8	7	3:27	0:12
20	Evan Shepherd	Byron Jones	Ford Sierra	Е	23:05	9	8	5:31	2:04
58	Delyth Jones	Lewis Morgan	Ford Escort	N	23:07	10	1	5:33	0:02
51	Gerwyn James	Amy Chapman	Vauxhall Corsa	N	23:23	11	2	5:49	0:16
17	Joe Jones	Matt 'Ger-y-Cwm' Rees	Seat Ibiza	Е	23:35	12	9	6:01	0:12
24	Thomas Welsby	Rhys Jones	Mini Cooper	Е	27:09	13	10	9:35	3:34
47	Dylan James	James Martin	Proton Satria GTi	N	28:46	14	3	11:12	1:37
44	Euros Williams	Sion Davies	Nissan Micra	N	29:21	15	4	11:47	0:35
30	Peter Carroll	Abi Haycock	Citroen C2	S	34:13	16	1	16:39	4:52
45	Rhydian Jones	Darren Jones	Ford Fiesta	S	34:44	17	2	17:10	0:31
23	David Edwards	Jamie Clifford-Jones	Toyota Corolla	E	34:55	18	11	17:21	0:11
46	Richard Owen Morgans	Corey Powel-Jones	Ford Escort	N	35:09	19	5	17:35	0:14
22	Dai John	Alun Ginn	Toyota Corolla	Е	35:53	20	12	18:19	0:44
34	Huw Richards	James Phillips	Subaru Impreza	S	36:14	21	3	18:40	0:21
59	Martin Haynes	Kieran Rawstron	Ford Ka	N	37:56	22	6	20:22	1:42
26	Mici Lloyd-Jones	Dave Thomas	Honda Civic	Е	38:05	23	13	20:31	0:09



# **Sponsored by Edwards Buildings**

Tregaron + District Motor Club - 28th/29th January 2023

No.	Driver	Navigator	Car	Class	Total Po	enalty Time	Pos	CIs Pos	Diff to First	Diff to Previous
27	Paul Williams	Dafydd Owens	Peugeot 206 GTi 180	S		42:18	24	4	24:44	4:13
32	Steffan Evans	Gethin Evans	Subaru Impreza	S		45:00	25	5	27:26	2:42
1	Huw Rowcliffe	Owen Rowcliffe	Toyota Corolla	E	1	17:14	26	14		
7	Iwan Roberts	Iwan Jones	Toyota Corolla	Е	1	22:05	27	15		
48	Steffan Rhys James	Richard Thomas	Peugeot 206 GTi	N	8	43:22	28	7		
60	Owain Dixon	Callum Goldsmith	BMW Compact	N	23	54:39	29	8		



# **Sponsored by Edwards Buildings**

Tregaron + District Motor Club - 28th/29th January 2023

No. Driver	Navigator	Car	Class	Total Penalty Fails Time	Pos	Cls Pos	Diff to First	Diff to Previous



# **Sponsored by Edwards Buildings**

Tregaron + District Motor Club - 28th/29th January 2023

No.	Driver	Navigator	Car	Class	Total Penalty		Pos	Pos Cls Pos		Diff to
					Fails	Time			Diff to First	Previous